
 
 

DIARY DATES SEPTEMBER 2019 
 

Mon 9th Sep Celebration Worship (Awards/Certificates etc). Weekly every Monday 9am 

Thu 12th Sep FOSS meeting 4-5pm with Mrs Owen. New members welcome. Alternative 
date below. Come to one or the other. 

Fri 13th Sep Swimming starts. PE coaching (athletics) starts. 

Mon 16th Sep FOSS meeting 4-5pm. New members welcome.  

Tue 17th Sep Juniors Meet the Teacher 3.30-5pm 

Wed 18th Sep Infants Meet the Teacher 3.30-5pm 

Tue 24th Sep “Reporters’ Day” at Tarleton Academy 

Fri 27th Sep MACMILLAN COFFEE MORNING. All visitors welcome. Details to follow. 

Sun 29th Sep Family Harvest Festival Service at St Stephen’s Church with school choir. 

Fri 18th Oct Flu immunisations. Break up for Half Term. 

HALF TERM 

Mon 28th Oct First day back after half term. 

Thu 31st Oct  Full Governors’ Meeting 5pm. FOSS Disco tbc 

Fri 1st Nov PE coaching starts (outdoor and adventurous activities). 

Mon 4th Nov “Spelling Bee” competition at Tarleton Academy. Details to follow. 

Thu 21st Nov OPEN DAY AND OPEN EVENING. Details to follow. 

Tue/Wed 26th /27th All classes to “Narnia Experience” at Hesketh Bank Christian Centre 

Wed Dec 4th Y5 Trip to Tarleton Academy Christmas Production 

Sat 7th Dec Brass and Carols at Banks Leisure Centre 7.30pm with school choir 

Tue 10th Dec KS1 Nativity in the afternoon 

Wed 11th Dec KS1 Nativity in the afternoon 

Thu 12th Dec Christmas Jumper Day and Christmas Lunch 

Tues 17th Dec Reception Nativity in the morning.  
KS2 (Y3-Y6) Christmas Party 

Wed 18th Dec Reception and KS1 Christmas Party 

Thu 19th Dec KS2 Christmas Church Service 2.30pm tbc 

Fri 20th Dec Break up for Christmas Holidays 2.15pm 

Christmas Holidays 

Mon 6th Jan First day back in school. 

Fri 10th Jan Y6 Maths in Motion at Holmeswood Methodist School (5 weeks) 
Sports coaching starts (Gymnastics) 

Fri 17th Jan Teachers’ Sing Together Concert at Blackburn Cathedral 7pm 

Thu 30th Jan Public Speaking Event at Hoole St. Michaels’ 5pm 

w/c 3rd Feb INTERNET SAFETY WEEK 



Tue 4th Feb Safer Internet Day 

Thu 6th Feb WHOLE SCHOOL PARENTS’ EVENING 3.30-7.30pm 

Fri 14th Feb School breaks up for Half Term. 

HALF TERM 

Mon 24th Feb School re-opens. 

Fri 28th Feb PE coaching starts (target and invasion games) 

Tue 3rd Mar Dress Rehearsal for Performing Arts 9am 

Wed 4th Mar Performing Arts Festival at Tarleton Academy 5pm 

Thu 5th Mar WORLD BOOK DAY 

Fri 6th Mar Sing Together Concert at King George’s Hall, Blackburn 6pm tbc 

Thu 26th Mar SuperChoir Spring Event at Hesketh Bank Christian Centre 

Thu 2nd April Easter Worship at St Stephen’s Church 2.30pm tbc 

Fri 3rd April Break up for Easter Holidays 2.15pm 

EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Mon 20th April Back to school 

Fri 24th April PE coaching starts (striking and fielding) 

 Fri 8th May BANK HOLIDAY to celebrate 75th Anniversary of VE Day 

w/c 11th May KS2 SATS Week 

Tue May 19th Sports Day in the afternoon 

Thu 21st May Reserve Sports Day 

Fri 22nd May Break up for Half Term 

TWO WEEK HALF TERM 

Mon 8th June School re-opens to children 

Tue 9th June Reception New Starters Meeting 6pm 

Wed 10th June Y6 Leavers’ Service at Liverpool Cathedral tbc 

Fri 12th June PE coaching starts (dance) 

Sat 27th June Summer Fair 

Tue June 30th Storytelling Event at Banks Methodist School (Y3/Y4) 

Tue 7th June Reports out to parents 

Wed 8th-Fri 10th July Y5/Y6 Residential to Dobroyd Castle 

Tue 14th July Nursery Graduation Assembly  

Wed 15th July Move Up Morning. Teachers available to discuss reports 3.30-5pm  

Thu 16th July Leavers’ Service, St Stephen’s Church, 2.30pm. Fun Night 4pm-6pm 

Mon 20th July Break up for Summer Holidays 

 


